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Gondorff Entertainment Ltd.
Balance Sheet

As at 31 March 2022

Registered number: 04391651

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bankand in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After
More Than One Year
NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

Page 1

2022

30,191
22

30,213

(18,606 )

310

310

11,607

11,917

(17,323)

(5,406)

(5,408)

(5,406)

2021

14,386
21

14,407

(8,076)

6,331

6,331

(18,683 )

(12,352)

(12,354)

(12,352)



Gondorff Entertainment Ltd.
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 31 March 2022

For the year ending 31 March 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting
records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a
copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Bradley Moore

Director

14/03/2023

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.
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Gondorff Entertainment Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

1. Accounting Policies
1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102
Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the
Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added
taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the s e of ood |sed when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has
transf{ |xe(§ %sse iz g%%&%r&tlggat the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

Rende &50f employees, including directors, during the year was as follows: 1 (2021:

Turnov,egrf %tﬁﬁé@ %9'.@@&%?5?%‘6@@&'8 EREoRieed By afRirtes Héﬂ?%étc?t%oefr?&%}ﬁ}e&% ﬁ‘ﬁﬁé‘ﬁé&ﬁﬁ&éfmﬁﬁﬁt
stage ¢§ SSAtE &H&?J@@%%%%sté’am%'ﬂg se vt Hbee dfenavakk fedosraadde grif B thedria
eSt'maF@QlSBBF@&h%O%R?eTHHBRV&dé&%B EERNMNITES &7 e S iIBiRG TnrQuerable expenses when'the OLEcom L2

contract cannot be estimated reliably.

E m nt
Computer Equipment 25% straight line quipme
£

Cost
As at 1 April 2021 -
Additions 414
As at 31 March 2022 414
Depreciation
As at 1 April 2021 -
Provided during the period 104
As at 31 March 2022 104
Net Book Value
As at 31 March 2022 310

As at1 April 2021 -
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Gondorff Entertainment Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

4. Debtors
2022 2021
£ £
Due within one year
Other debtors 1,672 1,500
Corporation tax recoverable assets 6,995 -
Director's loan account 21,524 12,886
30,191 14,386
5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year
2022 2021
£ £
Trade creditors 1,813 1,812
Bank loans and overdrafts 3,985 2,317
Corporation tax 9,085 1,780
Other creditors 2,163 -
Accruals and deferred income 1,560 2,167
18,606 8,076
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year
2022 2021
£ £
Bank loans 17,323 18,683
17,323 18,683
7. Share Capital
2022 2021
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 2 2
8. Directors Advances, Credits and Guarantees
Included within Debtors are the following loans to directors:
As at 1 April Amounts Amounts Amounts As at 31
2021 advanced repaid written off March 2022
£ £ £ £ £
Mr Bradley Moore 12,886 10,488 (1,850) - 21,524

The above loan is unsecured, interest free and repayable on demand.

9. General Information

Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales,

registered number 04391651 . The registered office is 17 Jeffries Road, Ware, SG12 7BB.
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