Registered number: 04391651

GONDORFF ENTERTAINMENT LTD. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

# Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

### **Contents**

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3—4

# Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. Balance Sheet As at 31 March 2022

Registered number: 04391651

		2022		2021	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	3	<u>-</u>	310	<u>-</u>	-
			210		
CURRENT ASSETS			310		-
Debtors	4	30,191		14,386	
Cash at bank and in hand	7	22		21	
cush at bunk and in hand			-		
		30,213		14,407	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	5	(18,606)		(8,076)	
One real			•		
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			11,607		6,331
		-		_	
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT			11,917		6,331
LIABILITIES		-		_	
Cuadita una Amazonta Fallina Dua Aftau					
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year	6		(17,323)		(18,683)
		-		-	
NET LIABILITIES			(5,406)		(12,352)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		=		-	
Called up share capital	7		2		2
Profit and Loss Account			(5,408)		(12,354)
		-		-	
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(5,406)		(12,352)
		=		=	

## Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. Balance Sheet (continued) As at 31 March 2022

For the year ending 31 March 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Bradley Moore

14/03/2023

Director

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.

### **Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. Notes to the Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

### 1. Accounting Policies

#### 1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

#### 1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

#### Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the first of the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

Rendering after the first and Depreciation

Rendering after the first of employees, including directors, during the year was as follows: 1 (2021: 1)

Turnover form the factor of the goods are counted by the counter the goods has the goods.

Rendering after the form the factor of the goods are counted by the counter the goods of the goods are the factor of the goods are the goods are the goods are the goods are the goods of the goods are the g estimated apptract costset when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably. **Equipment** 

Computer Equipment	25% straight line	Equipment
		£
Cost		
As at 1 April 2021		-
Additions		414
As at 31 March 2022		414
Depreciation		_
As at 1 April 2021		-
Provided during the period		104
As at 31 March 2022		104
Net Book Value		
As at 31 March 2022		310
As at 1 April 2021		-

## Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 March 2022

4. <b>Debtors</b>					
				2022	2021
				£	£
Due within one year					
Other debtors				1,672	1,500
Corporation tax recoverable asse	ets			6,995	-
Director's loan account			_	21,524	12,886
			=	30,191	14,386
5. Creditors: Amounts Falling	Due Within O	ne Year			
				2022	2021
				£	£
Trade creditors				1,813	1,812
Bank loans and overdrafts				3,985	2,317
Corporation tax				9,085	1,780
Other creditors				2,163	-
Accruals and deferred income			_	1,560	2,167
			_	_	
			=	18,606	8,076
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling	Due After Mo	re Than One Y	'ear		
				2022	2021
				£	£
Bank loans				17,323	18,683
			_	_	
			_	17,323	18,683
7. Share Capital			_	_	
7. Silale Capital				2022	2021
Allotted, Called up and fully paid				2	2
O Divertous Advances Co. III	C		=		
8. Directors Advances, Credits and Guarantees Included within Debtors are the following loans to directors:					
included within Debtors are the following	_		A	A	A+ 27
	As at 1 April 2021	Amounts advanced	Amounts repaid	Amounts written off	As at 31 March 2022
	£	£	£	£	£
Mr Bradley Moore	12,886	10,488	(1,850)		21,524

The above loan is unsecured, interest free and repayable on demand.

### 9. General Information

Gondorff Entertainment Ltd. is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 04391651 . The registered office is 17 Jeffries Road, Ware, SG12 7BB.